comments submitted 4/14/13 City of Portland 10 MM Submitted 6/17/12 Development Review Application **Planning Division Transmittal Form**

Application Number: 2013-139

Application Date:

06/10/2013

CBL:

020 E021001

Application Type:

Administrative Authorization

RECEIVED

Project Name:

3rd Floor Addition; Rebuild Porch

Address:

61-INDIA ST

JUN 1 0 2013

Project Description:

Building addition to the 3rd floor as well as rebuilding line policy of Portland Maine

Distribution List:

| Planner | Jean Fraser | Parking | John Peverada |
|------------------|----------------------|----------------------------|----------------------|
| Zoning | Marge Schmuckal | Design Review | Alex Jaegerman |
| Traffic Engineer | Tom Errico | Corporation Counsel | Danielle West-Chuhta |
| Civil Engineer | David Senus | Sanitary Sewer | John Emerson |
| Fire Department | Chris Pirone | Inspections | Tammy Munson |
| City Arborist | Jeff Tarling | Historic Preservation | Deb Andrews |
| Engineering | David Margolis-Pineo | DRC Coordinator | Phil DiPierro |
| | | Outside Agency | |

6/10/13 Marge- I know toe has also applied yor a building permit. He gave me an extra set of plans and I thought they might be useful to you re tho use + addition petback somes - pl. let me know y any issues (Itsvin W. eplan)



Administrative Authorization Application

Portland, Maine

Planning and Urban Development Department, Planning Division

| PROJECT NAME: 61 INDIA ST - ADDITION |
|---|
| 61 / 1 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 |
| |
| APPLICATION FEE: 50.00) |
| PROJECT DESCRIPTION: (Please Attach Sketch/Plan of the Proposal/Development) Add Hon to 3rd floor; rebuild porch |
| CONTACT INFORMATION: |
| OWNER/APPLICANT Name: Joe Reynolds Name: 3 AME Address: INFORMATION: Name: JOE Reynolds Name: 3 AME Address: Work #: Cell #: (WT) 838 - 7296 Cell #: Fax #: Home #: Fax #: Home #: Fax #: Home #: E-mail: Joseph w reynolds E-mail: Criteria for an Administrative Authorization: Yolkoo Coll (see section 14-523(4) on pg .2 of this appl.) Applicant's Assessment Y(yes), N(no), N/A a) Is the proposal within existing structures? b) Are there any new buildings, additions, or demolitions? |
| c) Is the footprint increase less than 500 sq. ft.? |
| d) Are there any new curb cuts, driveways or parking areas? |
| e) Are the curbs and sidewalks in sound condition? |
| f) Do the curbs and sidewalks comply with ADA? |
| g) Is there any additional parking? |
| h) Is there an increase in traffic? |
| i) Are there any known stormwater problems? |
| j) Does sufficient property screening exist? |
| k) Are there adequate utilities? |
| i) Are there any zoning violations? |
| m) Is an emergency generator located to minimize noise? |
| n) Are there any noise, vibration, glare, fumes or other impacts? |
| Signature of Applicant: Date: 6/7/13 |

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO APPLICANT: The granting of an Administrative Authorization to exempt a development from site plan review does not exempt this proposal from other required approvals or permits, nor is it an authorization for construction. You should first check with the Building Inspections Office, Room 315, City Hall (207)874-8703, to determine what other City permits, such as a building permit, will be required.

| City of Portland, Maine - Bui 389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (| - | | -8716 | Permit No: 08-0837 | Date Applied Fors 07/09/2008 | CBL: 020 E021001 | |
|--|---|---|-------------------|--|--|---|--|
| Location of Construction: | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | Owner Address: | <u> </u> | Phone: | |
| 61 INDIA ST | [- | | 198 TUTTLE RD | | 207-838-7296 | | |
| Business Name: | Contractor Name: Co | | | Contractor Address: | Phone | | |
| Lessee/Buyer's Name | Phone: | Permit Type: Demolitions - Building | | | | | |
| Proposed Use: Mixed Use Commercial - Demolition/Removal of top of failing brick wall retaining the original footprint. Proposed Project Description: Demolition/Removal of top of failing brick wall retaining the original footprint. | | | | | | all retaining the | |
| Dept: Zoning Status: A Note: Demolition work started on a 1) This property shall remain as reta issuance of this permit and subse application for review and appro- 2) Your present structure is legally to only have one (1) year to replace | nil and office space on fin quent issuance of certific yal. nonconforming as to seth | rst floor ar cate of occ oacks. If yo | nd two coupancy | . Any change of us o demolish this str | ne second and third fi e shall require a sepa ucture on your own v | Ok to Issue: oors with the rate permit | |
| of the above shall require that thi be the owner's responsibility to c | s structure meet the curre ontact the Code Enforce | ent zoning ment Offic | standar er and | rds. The one (1) ye notify them of that | ar starts at the time o specific date. | f removal. It shall | |
| | Approved with Condition | is Rev | iewer: | Chris Hanson | Approval Da | | |
| Note: | | | | | | Ok to Issue: 🗹 | |
| Demolition permits are valid for a period of 30 days from the date of issuance. A written request must be submitted and granted for an extension to this time period. | | | | | | | |
| 2) Demolition permit only. No other | er construction activities | allowed. | | | | | |

General Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

| , | D. V. P. D. | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | .,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | |
|---|---|--|--|-----------------------------|--|
| Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure | | Square Footage | of Lot | 1. ft | * |
| Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# 20 | Owner: Josepi | y REYNOL | DS | 1 | 'elephone: 838 - 7296 |
| Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) | 198 T | nme, address & tel UTTLE ROAD RLAND , MI |) | | |
| Project description: Change of 2nd regidential uni build 2"x4" x8" close m window (b) | use: 3 t; add wall nck) to | 3rd floor bathrood to form create cle | living n and entry set. | spa kin hal | ce to tchen; U and |
| Contractor's name, address & telephone: Who should we contact when the permit is read Mailing address: | OWNER ly: Jok R Phone: <u>b</u> | LEYNO _{LD} S 138 - 7296 | | | |
| Please submit all of the information outle Failure to do so will result in the automa. In order to be sure the City fully understands the full request additional information prior to the issuance of www.portlandmaine.gov, stop by the Building Inspection. I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the name | tic denial of scope of the pof a permit. For ctions office, ro | f your permit. reject, the Planang further information 315 Giv Hall o REC | and D2006 n visit us on- EIVEL d authorizes the | pment De line at | epartment may ed work and that I have |
| been authorized by the owner to make this application as h In addition, if a permit for work described in this application authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any rea | uis/her authorize onis issued, I cer asonable hour to | d agent. I agree to co tify that the Code Off enforce the provision | nform to all ap ficial's authoriz | oplicable la zed represe | aws of this jurisdiction. entative shall have the |
| Signature of applicant: | Key m | le | Date: 2 | /0 | 06 |

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

| | | Permit Applicatio | ~ 1 | 1 | | CBL: | |
|--|--|--|---|-------------------------------------|-------------------|---|--|
| 389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (3 | 207) 874-8703 | 8, Fax: (207) 874-871 | 6 08-1124 | | | 020 E02 | 1001 |
| Location of Construction: | Owner Name: | | Owner Address: | Owner Address: | | Phone: | |
| 61 INDIA ST | PEARL PROP | PERTIES LLC | 198 TUTTLE RD | | | | |
| Business Name: | Contractor Name | | Contractor Address: | | | Phone | |
| | Joe Reynolds | | 198 Tuttle Road Cumberl | | | 20783872 | 96 |
| Lessee/Buyer's Name | Phone: | | Permit Type: | | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | Zone; |
| | | | Additions - Com | mercial | | | B-Zb |
| Past Use: | Proposed Use: | | Permit Pee: | Cost of Worl | . Cre |) District: | 1 |
| Commercial - retail, office, and two | addition of a 4-story | \$770.00 \$75,000.00 | | | 1 | 1 | |
| , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | existing footprint - | | | INSPECTION | 1 W. | <u> </u> |
| | | - 2nd floor offices - | Denied | | i e | e Group: MB F Type: SA TBC-2003/SHC | |
| | third & fourth | floor only 1 apartment | | | Csc Group. | | |
| | | • | | | + Br | | |
| Dunnard Dunian Danceladian | | | | | | | |
| Proposed Project Description: | itartica de lacintor | | . / | 6 | ((| AMB. | 2 Br/ |
| addition of a 4 story building on an ex | usung tootprint. | • | Signature: (LAC. | <u> </u> | Signature: | WV - | -140/0 |
| | | | PEDESTRIAN ACT | VITIES DIST | RICT (P.A. | nature: MB_Z/ZE/ | |
| | | | Action: Appro- | red App | roved w/Cond | litions | Denied |
| | | | | | | | |
| on the second | The second secon | * | Signature: | assertion — — — a managemento — inc | Dat | 6: | د ناپ چانلیب ساخیاست |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | 1 | | |
| Idobson 09/05 | /2008 | | | | | | |
| 1. This permit application does not | preclude the | Special Zone or Revie | ws Zoni | Zoning Appeal | | Historie Preservation | |
| Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and | | : Shoreland | Shoreland | | V | Wot in District or Landmar | |
| Federal Rules. | | | | | | | |
| 2. Building permits do not include plumbing, | | Wetland | Miscellaneous | | | Does Not Require Review | |
| septic or electrical work. | | | ļ. | | | | |
| 3. Building permits are void if work is not started | | Flood Zone | Conditional Use | | 1 1 | Requires Review | |
| within six (6) months of the date | | · | | | Į. | | |
| False information may invalidate a building | | Subdivision | Interpretation | | | Approved | |
| permit and stop all work | _ | (,] | | | | •• | |
| | | Site Plan | . Approve | ed. | | Approved w/C | Conditions |
| The state of the s | | \$2008-011 | | · - | | | No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Persons, Name of Street, or ot |
| Francisci D | | Maj Minor W MM | | | Denied () | | () |
| The state of the s | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | 1 | >< |
| | | | Date | Dates | Date | | |
| E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E | 1 1 | Date: | Date: | , | Date: | | |
| FEB 2 2000 | 1 1 | | | | | - | |
| FEB 2 2000 | | | | | | | |
| 1.1.2.6 | :10 | | | | | | |
| CITY (3.2.20.00) | <u> </u> | | | | | | |
| 1.1.2.6 | <u></u> | | | | | | |
| 1.1.2.6 | | | ov. | | | | |
| CITY Comments | 30 | CERTIFICATI | | | | • | |
| City (i.e. 2000) | | med property, or that the | ne proposed work is | | | | |
| hereby certify that I am the owner of have been authorized by the owner to | make this appli | med property, or that the control of | ne proposed work is | to conform t | o all applic | able laws o | of this |
| hereby certify that I am the owner of have been authorized by the owner to urisdiction. In addition, if a permit for | make this appli r work described | med property, or that the ication as his authorized in the application is in | ne proposed work is d agent and I agree ssued, I certify that | to conform t the code offi | o all applicional | able laws o orized repre | of this esentative |
| hereby certify that I am the owner of have been authorized by the owner to urisdiction. In addition, if a permit for hall have the authority to enter all area | make this appli r work described | med property, or that the ication as his authorized in the application is in | ne proposed work is d agent and I agree ssued, I certify that | to conform t the code offi | o all applicional | able laws o orized repre | of this esentative |
| hereby certify that I am the owner of have been authorized by the owner to urisdiction. In addition, if a permit for hall have the authority to enter all area | make this appli r work described | med property, or that the ication as his authorized in the application is in | ne proposed work is d agent and I agree ssued, I certify that | to conform t the code offi | o all applicional | able laws o orized repre | of this escentative |
| City (12 2000) | make this appli r work described | med property, or that the ication as his authorized in the application is in | ne proposed work is d agent and I agree ssued, I certify that | to conform t the code offi | o all applicional | able laws o orized repre | of this escentative |

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

Administrative Authorization Decision

Appliation #: 2013-139

Name: 3rd Floor Addition; Rebuild Porch

Address: //INDIA ST

Description: Building addition to the 3rd floor as well as rebuilding the porch.

| | Applicant's Assess | | Planning Division |
|---|--------------------|-----|-------------------|
| (See Section 14-523 (4) on page 2 of this application) | Yes, No, N/ | A | <u>Use Only</u> |
| a) Is the proposal within existing structures? | Yes | Yes | |
| b) Are there any new buildings, additions, or demolitions? | Yes | Yes | |
| c) Is the footprint increase less than 500 sq. ft.? | Yes | Yes | |
| d) Are there any new curb cuts, driveways or parking areas? | No | No | |
| e) Are the curbs and sidewalks in sound condition? | Yes | Yes | |
| f) Do the curbs and sidewalks comply with ADA? | Yes | Yes | |
| g) Is there any additional parking? | No | No | |
| h) Is there an increase in traffic? | No | No | |
| i) Are there any known stormwater problems? | No | No | |
| j) Does sufficient property screening exist? | Yes | Yes | |
| k) Are there adequate utilities? | Yes | Yes | |
| l) Are there any zoning violations? | No | No | |
| m)Is an emergency generator located to minimize noise? | N/A | N/A | |
| n) Are there any noise, vibration, glare, fumes or other impa | icts? N/A | N/A | |

The Administrative Authorization for the 3rd Floor Addition; Rebuild Porch was approved by Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Officer on June 14, 2013 with the following condition of approval listed below:

1)

2) This property is located in a B-2b zone. The new 1story addition going on the 2nd floor meets the B-2b zone requirements. The maximum building height is being met. I am not sure I fully understand the use that will be within this new area. It appears to be part of the 2nd floor office area that is being extended upwad. The application calls it "studio" space. I am not sure what that is use wise. I have given a call to the applicant for further information.

The new (replacement) entry way on the first floor is meeting B-2b requirements.

Marge Schmuckal Zoning Administrator

Marge Schmuckal Zoning Officer Approval Date:

Administrative Authorization Decision

Appliation #: 2013-139

Name: 3rd Floor Addition; Rebuild Porch

Address: INDIA ST

Description: Building addition to the 3rd floor as well as rebuilding the porch.

| Criteria for an Administrative Authorization: | Applicant's Assess | ment | Planning Division |
|---|--------------------|----------|-------------------|
| (See Section 14-523 (4) on page 2 of this application) | Yes, No, N/ | <u>A</u> | <u>Use Only</u> |
| a) Is the proposal within existing structures? | Yes | Yes | |
| b) Are there any new buildings, additions, or demolitions? | Yes | Yes | |
| c) Is the footprint increase less than 500 sq. ft.? | Yes | Yes | |
| d) Are there any new curb cuts, driveways or parking areas? | No | No | |
| e) Are the curbs and sidewalks in sound condition? | Yes | Yes | |
| f) Do the curbs and sidewalks comply with ADA? | Yes | Yes | |
| g) Is there any additional parking? | No | No | |
| h) Is there an increase in traffic? | No | No | |
| i) Are there any known stormwater problems? | No | No | |
| j) Does sufficient property screening exist? | Yes | Yes | |
| k) Are there adequate utilities? | Yes | Yes | |
| l) Are there any zoning violations? | No | No | |
| m)Is an emergency generator located to minimize noise? | N/A | N/A | ··· |
| n) Are there any noise, vibration, glare, fumes or other impa | acts? N/A | N/A | |

The Administrative Authorization for the 3rd Floor Addition; Rebuild Porch was approved by Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Officer on June 17, 2013 with the following condition of approval listed below:

1)

2) This property is located in a B-2b zone. The new 1story addition going on the 2nd floor meets the B-2b zone requirements. The maximum building height is being met. I am not sure I fully understand the use that will be within this new area. It appears to be part of the 2nd floor office area that is being extended upwad. The application calls it "studio" space. I am not sure what that is use wise. I have given a call to the applicant for further information.

The new (replacement) entry way on the first floor is meeting B-2b requirements.

Marge Schmuckal Zoning Administrator

3) I had a phone discussion with Joe Reynolds concerning the addition. It is an upward expansion of the current office space on the 2nd floor. The project is meeting all the B-2b requirements. It is noted that a separate building permit is already in circulation and will wait for the site plan sign off before issueing.

Marge Schmuckal Zoning Officer

Approval Date: June 17, 2013